

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1026126

ZWILLING | BBQ+ - Barbecue brush - 410mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling BBQ Plus Barbecue Brush 410mm

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Zwilling BBQ Plus Barbecue Brush 410mm. This product is designed to provide an efficient and effective way to clean your barbecue grill, ensuring it remains in optimal condition for cooking. The barbecue brush is constructed with high-quality materials to maintain durability and performance.

2. Safety Information

- Personal Safety: Always wear gloves when handling the brush to avoid injuries. Keep out of reach of children.
- Usage Safety: Ensure the grill is off and completely cool before cleaning. Do not use the brush on a hot grill surface to prevent burns.
- Material Safety: The bristles are designed not to break; however, if broken parts are found on the grill, carefully remove them to prevent ingestion.
- Storage: Store the brush in a dry place away from direct sunlight and moisture to prevent damage.

3. Product Specifications

- Length: 410mm
- Brush Material: Stainless steel bristles
- Handle: Ergonomic handle for comfortable grip
- Suitable for: All types of grills

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unbox the barbecue brush and inspect for any damage during transit.
2. Ensure the bristles and handle are securely attached. If any parts appear loose, do not use the brush.
3. If necessary, remove any protective packaging from the brush before use.
4. The product is ready for immediate use and does not require additional assembly.

5. Operation

1. Begin cleaning only when the grill is cool to the touch.
2. Hold the handle of the barbecue brush firmly.
3. Use the brush in a back-and-forth motion to remove food particles and grease from the grill grates.
4. For stubborn residue, you may need to apply additional pressure.
5. Clean the brush bristles regularly to maintain effectiveness.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Rinse the brush under warm water after each use to remove any debris.
- Allow the brush to air dry completely before storing.
- Do not use abrasive cleaners or harsh chemicals as they may damage the bristles.
- Regularly check for wear and tear; replace the brush if the bristles become damaged or frayed.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Bristles are coming loose
Solution: Inspect the brush; if bristles are loose, discontinue use and replace the product.
- Issue: Ineffective cleaning
Solution: Ensure the grill is properly cooled before cleaning and try using more pressure.
- Issue: Difficulty gripping the handle
Solution: Check for moisture on the handle; ensure it is dry before use for better grip.

8. Disposal

When the BBQ brush reaches the end of its service life, dispose of it according to local regulations regarding metal products. The brush is recyclable; check with local recycling facilities for proper disposal methods.

9. Contact

For questions or further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Zwilling BBQ Plus Barbecue Brush 410mm. Enjoy your grilling experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für den Zwilling BBQ Plus Grillbürste 410mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Zwilling BBQ Plus Grillbürste. Diese speziell entwickelte Grillbürste hilft Ihnen dabei, Ihren Grill in einem optimalen Zustand zu halten und sorgt für ein hervorragendes Grillerlebnis.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Halten Sie die Grillbürste außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Verwenden Sie die Grillbürste nur auf einem kühlen, noch nicht heißen Grill.
- Vermeiden Sie Kontakt mit heißen Oberflächen, um Verbrennungen zu verhindern.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Borsten auf Abnutzung und ersetzen Sie die Bürste, wenn Sie lose Borsten feststellen.
- Verwenden Sie die Grillbürste nicht für andere Zwecke.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Zwilling BBQ Plus Grillbürste
- Länge: 410 mm
- Material der Borsten: Edelstahl
- Griffmaterial: Kunststoff
- Gewicht: 300 g

4. Aufbau und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie die Grillbürste aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie die Grillbürste auf Beschädigungen.
3. Halten Sie die Grillbürste am ergonomischen Griff und bereiten Sie Ihren Grill vor.
4. Die Grillbürste ist sofort einsatzbereit; es ist keine Montage erforderlich.

5. Betrieb

- Lassen Sie den Grill abkühlen, bevor Sie die Bürste verwenden.
- Verwenden Sie die Bürste, um Asche, Fett oder Speisereste sanft von den Grillrosten zu entfernen.
- Im Falle von hartnäckigem Schmutz verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und ein mildes Reinigungsmittel.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Grillbürste nach jedem Gebrauch.
- Verwenden Sie eine milde Seifenlösung zur Reinigung der Borsten.
- Lassen Sie die Bürste an der Luft trocknen und vermeiden Sie die Nutzung in der Spülmaschine.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand der Borsten und ersetzen Sie die Bürste bei Anzeichen von übermäßiger Abnutzung.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Die Borsten lösen sich.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand der Borsten. Tauschen Sie die Bürste sofort aus, wenn Sie lose Borsten feststellen.
- Problem: Geräusch bei der Verwendung.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Borsten sauber und frei von Rückständen sind.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Grillbürste gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Die Grillbürste sollte nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für Zwilling entschieden haben!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling BBQ Plus Barbecueborstel 410mm (1026126)

1. Algemene informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Zwilling BBQ Plus Barbecueborstel. Deze borstel is ontworpen om uw grill effectief schoon te maken en te onderhouden, waardoor uw kookervaring optimaler wordt.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de borstel alleen voor het schoonmaken van BBQ's en grills.
- Zorg ervoor dat de borstel niet wordt gebruikt op een hete grilloppervlakte. Laat de grill altijd eerst afkoelen.
- Houd de borstel buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Controleer de borstel regelmatig op slijtage. Vervang deze indien nodig om veilig gebruik te garanderen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen die de borstelharen kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Lengte: 410 mm
- Materiaal: Hout en staal
- Kleur: Zwart
- Gewicht: 320 g

4. Installatie en opstelling

De Zwilling BBQ Plus Barbecueborstel heeft geen complexe installatie nodig. Volg deze stappen voor optimaal gebruik:

1. Kies een geschikte, veilige plek om de borstel op te bergen wanneer deze niet in gebruik is.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de borstel schoon en droog is voordat u deze opbergt.
3. Bewaar de borstel in horizontale positie om de haren te beschermen.

5. Bediening

1. Zodra uw grill is afgekoeld, kunt u beginnen met schoonmaken.
2. Gebruik de borstel om de grillroosters schoon te maken. Maak gebruik van lange, vloeiende bewegingen om de aangekoekte resten te verwijderen.
3. Gebruik de borstel met een lichte druk om ervoor te zorgen dat de haren effectief reinigen zonder het rooster te beschadigen.

6. Schoonmaken en onderhoud

- Na elk gebruik dient u de borstel schoon te maken onder stromend water.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen. Een milde zeep is voldoende.
- Laat de borstel volledig drogen voordat u deze opbergt om schimmelvorming te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig de staat van de borstelharen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De borstel haren raken beschadigd.
Oplossing: Vermijd het gebruik van de borstel op scherpe of agressieve oppervlakken. Vervang de borstel indien de haren ernstig zijn beschadigd.
- Probleem: De borstel reinigt niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer of de borstel schoon is. Reinig de borstel grondig en controleer op slijtage.

8. Afvalverwerking

Zorg ervoor dat u de borstel op de juiste manier weggooit. Het materiaal kan worden gerecycled, controleer bij uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor de juiste verwerkingsmethoden.

9. Contact

Bij vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact opnemen met onze klantenservice:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cepillo de Barbacoa ZWILLING BBQ Plus 410mm

1. Información General

El Cepillo de Barbacoa ZWILLING BBQ Plus está diseñado para facilitar la limpieza de tus parrillas. Su diseño ergonómico y cerdas efectivas garantizan una limpieza a fondo y segura.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Siempre utiliza el cepillo en superficies frías y limpias.
- Asegúrate de que el cepillo esté en perfectas condiciones. Reemplaza cualquier pieza dañada.
- Mantén el cepillo alejado de fuentes de fuego o calor directo.
- No utilices el cepillo para fines no previstos, como utensilio de cocina o herramienta.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable y plástico de alta calidad.
- Longitud: 410 mm.
- Uso: Para limpieza de parrillas.
- Cerdas: Están diseñadas para remover la grasa y residuos sin rayar las superficies.
- Mango: Ergonómico para un agarre cómodo y seguro.

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para el Cepillo de Barbacoa ZWILLING BBQ Plus. Simplemente desempaquéalo y asegúrate de que esté completo. Es recomendable verificar el estado del cepillo antes del primer uso.

5. Operación

Sigue estos pasos para la operación:

- Espera a que la parrilla esté completamente fría antes de limpiar.
- Utiliza el cepillo para frotar suavemente sobre las rejillas de la parrilla.
- Asegúrate de cubrir todas las áreas, enfocándote en las manchas más difíciles.
- Limpia el cepillo con agua después de cada uso para mantener su eficacia.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpia el cepillo con agua caliente y jabón después de cada uso.
- Evita el uso de limpiadores abrasivos o esponjas que puedan dañar las cerdas.
- Almacena el cepillo en un lugar seco para evitar la corrosión.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Si las cerdas se desgastan, considera reemplazar el cepillo.
- Si el mango se suelta, asegúrate de apretar las partes móviles correctamente.
- Para cualquier otra dificultad, consulta a un profesional.

8. Eliminación

- Desecha el cepillo de acuerdo con las normativas locales de residuos.
- No arrojes el cepillo en el fuego.
- Considera la posibilidad de reciclar el material, si es viable.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia, contacta con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Número de teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU Pinceau de Barbecue Zwilling BBQ Plus

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Pinceau de Barbecue Zwilling BBQ Plus. Ce produit est conçu pour faciliter le nettoyage et l'entretien de votre barbecue, garantissant que vous pouvez profiter d'un repas parfait à chaque fois. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce pinceau est destiné uniquement à un usage domestique. Ne l'utilisez pas pour des applications industrielles ou commerciales.
- Surveillance des enfants : Ce produit contient des pièces pouvant présenter un risque d'étranglement. Tenez-le hors de portée des enfants lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas.
- Matériaux et produits chimiques : Assurez-vous que le pinceau n'entre pas en contact avec des produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient endommager les matériaux.
- Stockage : Conservez le pinceau dans un endroit sec et propre pour éviter la détérioration.
- Inspection avant utilisation : Vérifiez que le pinceau ne présente pas de dommages avant utilisation. Si vous remarquez des pièces abîmées, ne l'utilisez pas.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

Le Pinceau de Barbecue Zwilling BBQ Plus est conçu pour un nettoyage efficace et facile. Voici ses spécifications techniques :

- Longueur : 410 mm
- Matériau de la brosse : Nylon résistant à la chaleur
- Poignée : Acier inoxydable avec finition antidérapante
- Résistant à la chaleur : Jusqu'à 200°C

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballez soigneusement le pinceau et retirez tout emballage de protection.
2. Assurez-vous que tous les éléments du pinceau sont en place et en bon état.
3. Le pinceau est prêt à l'emploi dès qu'il est retiré de son emballage.

5. Fonctionnement

1. Préparation : Avant de commencer, assurez-vous que votre barbecue est éteint et refroidi.
2. Utilisation : Appliquez une légère pression avec la brosse sur la surface du barbecue pour enlever les résidus et les débris.
3. Technique : Déplacez le pinceau en mouvements circulaires pour un nettoyage optimal.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Après chaque utilisation, rincez le pinceau à l'eau chaude pour enlever les débris.
- Laissez sécher à l'air libre.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants abrasifs ou de tampons à récurer qui pourraient endommager les brins de la brosse ou la surface de la poignée.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Les poils du pinceau se détachent.
- Solution : Inspectez le pinceau pour des signes d'usure. Si les poils sont endommagés, envisagez de remplacer le pinceau.

- Problème : Difficulté à nettoyer.
- Solution : Utilisez de l'eau chaude et un savon doux pour aider à éliminer les résidus tenaces.

8. Élimination

Pour la mise au rebut de ce produit, veuillez suivre les règlements locaux en matière de recyclage. Ne le jetez pas dans les ordures ménagères. Disposez des matériaux en fonction des normes écologiques de votre région.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi le Pinceau de Barbecue Zwilling BBQ Plus et bonne cuisson !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il Pennello per Barbecue ZWILLING BBQ Plus 410mm (Codice Prodotto: 1026126). Questo strumento è progettato per garantire una pulizia efficiente e sicura delle griglie del barbecue, migliorando l'esperienza di cottura all'aperto.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per il suo scopo previsto.
- Tenere il pennello lontano da fonti di calore durante l'uso.
- Assicurarsi che il barbecue sia spento e raffreddato prima di iniziare la pulizia.
- Non utilizzare il pennello su superfici non adatte al calore.
- Controllare regolarmente il pennello per verificare eventuali segni di usura; sostituire se danneggiato.
- Non lasciare il pennello incustodito durante l'uso.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Il Pennello per Barbecue ZWILLING BBQ Plus 410mm è caratterizzato da:

- Lunghezza: 410 mm
- Materiale delle setole: Nylon resistente al calore
- Manico: Manico ergonomico in acciaio inox
- Facile da pulire e resistente alla deformazione
- Design ergonomico per un'ottima presa

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere il pennello dalla confezione.
2. Verificare che tutte le parti siano in buone condizioni.
3. Non è necessaria alcuna installazione aggiuntiva; il pennello è pronto all'uso.
4. Assicurarsi di avere un barbecue accessibile e ben posizionato per una pulizia efficace.

5. Funzionamento

- Accertarsi che il barbecue sia raffreddato.
- Immergere le setole del pennello nell'acqua (opzionale) per facilitare la pulizia.
- Passare il pennello sulla griglia, esercitando una leggera pressione per rimuovere sporco e residui.
- Rimuovere eventuali detriti con una spazzola o panno dall'area circostante.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo ogni utilizzo, pulire il pennello sotto acqua corrente calda.
- Non utilizzare sostanze chimiche abrasive per la pulizia.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporre in un luogo fresco e asciutto.
- Controllare il pennello periodicamente e sostituire se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le setole si staccano: controllare il livello di usura del pennello.
- Se il pennello non pulisce efficacemente: assicurarsi di utilizzarlo con sufficiente pressione e tecniche corrette.
- In caso di problemi persistenti, contattare il supporto clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Non smaltire il prodotto tra i rifiuti normali.
- Verificare le normative locali riguardanti il compostaggio o il riciclaggio dei materiali.
- Se il pennello è irreparabile, contattare un centro di smaltimento adeguato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, domande o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania